PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2834317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSCAR M. MORADEI	09/03/2013
SHELDON CRANE	04/16/2014
DANIEL J MCKAY	05/31/2013
MARIE-EVE LEBRUN	09/11/2013
VOUY LINH TRUONG	04/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK CANADA INC.
Street Address:	16711 TRANS-CANADA HIGHWAY
City:	QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9H 3L1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13882329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(732)594-4720 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7325943809

Email: us_efs@merck.com **CAROL S. QUAGLIATO** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRL-IFD-00036 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **KELLY A. PANNO** /KELLY A. PANNO/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 17

source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA (2)#page1.tif

source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA (2)#page2.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA (2)#page3.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA (2)#page4.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA#page1.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA#page2.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA#page3.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA#page4.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-1#page1.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-1#page2.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-1#page3.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-1#page4.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-3#page1.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-3#page2.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-3#page3.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-3#page4.tif source=MRLIFD00036-ASSIGNMENT-MERCK-CANADA-3#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWE,

- (1) Oscar M. Moradei, located at Burlington, MA,
- (2) Sheldon Crane, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (3) Daniel J. McKay, located at Ontario, Canada,
- (4) Marie-Eve Lebrun, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (5) Vouy Linh Truong, located at Quebec, Canada,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

SULFONAMIDES AS HIV PROTEASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/408,006 filed on 10/29/2010; U.S. Application No. 13/882, 329 having a filing date of 10/01/201; and PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2011/001206 having a filing date of _10/27/2011_.
- Auting a ming date of _ 152025 . _ .

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Canada Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this day of	, 2013.
Daniel J. McKay	Marie-Eve Lebrun
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of)
of) s.s.:)
Lebrun, to me known, and known by me to	, 2013, personally appeared before me Daniel J. McKay, Marie-Eve o be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing e) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of Sp/Eubo	<u>, 20_13</u> .
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of County of <u>MiddleSex</u>) s.s.:
On this 3 day of Septem known, and known by me to be the same	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Notary Public
	// Notary Public



Executed this	day of	, 2013.		
Sheldon Crane		_ _		
ACKNOWLEDGI	EMENT			
County of	of)) s.s.:		
and known by me	day ofday ofe to be the same person(s) cuted the same, of his (her)	described in and who	appeared before me Shetdon Cran executed the foregoing instrument, purpose set forth,	e, to me known, and acknowledged
		Witness #1	Name	
		***************************************	Signature	_
			Address	_
		Witness #2	Name	 .
			Signature	_
			Address	

Executed this	lay of	_, 2013.		
Vouy Linh Truong				
ACKNOWLEDGEM				
County of	of) s.s.:		
On this known, and known b	day of y me to be the same pe	, 2013, personally rson(s) described in	r appeared before me Vouy Linh Truc and who executed the foregoing instru free will for the purpose set forth.	i ng, to me ment, and
		Witness #1	Name	
			Signature	
		,	Address	
		Witness #2	Name	
		***************************************	Signature	
			Address	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Oscar M. Moradei, located at Burlington, MA,
- (2) Sheldon Crane, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (3) Daniel J. McKay, located at Ontario, Canada,
- (4) Marie-Eve Lebrun, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (5) Vouy Linh Truong, located at Pierrefonds, Quebec, Canada

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

SULFONAMIDES AS HIV PROTEASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/408,006 filed on 10/29/2010;
- U.S. Application No. 13/882,329 having a filing date of 10/01/2013; and
- PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/CA2011/001206</u> having a filing date of <u>10/27/2011</u>.

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Canada Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this 6 day of 1961, sheldon Crane	. 2014.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT of)) s.s
On this // day of // day o) _, 2014, personally appeared before me Sheldon Crane, to me known, escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
Eric Name 1	Witness #1 Name Signature 6/00 Royalmont, montrey Address
	Patrick Lacombe. Witness #2 Name Hatrick Lacombe. Signature 6100 Royal mount, Mt1 Address

Executed this to day of howel,	2014
Quory out 25	_
Vouy Linh Truong /	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Montreal, Quebec s.s.

On this // day of // 2014, personally appeared before me Vouy Linh Truong, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.



(A) (1/3) (/ / / Witness #1 Name

Signature

6/00 Royal Mount Montles)

JEAN-FRANCOIS CHIASON

vvitness #2 Name

Signature

6100 Royalmount Montreil

Executed this day of	, 2013.
Daniel J. McKay	Marie-Eve Lebrun
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
County of	
County of)
Lebrun, to me known, and known by m	, 2013, personally appeared before me Daniel J. McKay, Marie-Eve ne to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 20
Oscar M. Moradei	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of	
County of) s.s.:)
known, and known by me to be the sam	, 20, personally appeared before me Oscar M. Moradei to me ne person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE.

- (1) Oscar M. Moradei, located at Burlington, MA,
- (2) Sheldon Crane, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (3) Daniel J. McKay, located at Ontario, Canada, (x) (x) (4) Marie-Eve Lebrun, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (5) Vouy Linh Truong, located at Quebec, Canada,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

SULFONAMIDES AS HIV PROTEASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/408,006 filed on 10/29/2010;

U.S. Application No. 13/882, 329 having a filing date of 10/01/201;3and

PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2011/001206 having a filing date of _10/27/2011 __.

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Canada Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND INVE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE. including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed thisday ofSection be	<u>∠</u> , 2013.
*	Me Rela
Daniel J. McKay	Marie-Éve Lebrun
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Of ONSAGO County of Of Office) s.s.:
Lebrun, to me known, and known by me to	, 2013, personally appeared before me Daniel J. McKay, Marie-Eve be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
Executed this day of	Notary Public , 20
Oscar M. Moradei	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of)) s.s.:)
known, and known by me to be the same pe	, 20, personally appeared before me Oscar M. Moradei to me erson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ame, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

Executed this	day of	, 2013.		
Sheldon Crane				
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT			
	of			
County of) s.s.;)		
On this and known by me that he (she) exec	day of	_, 2013, personally escribed in and who own free will for the	appeared before me Sheldon Crans becaused the foregoing instrument, a purpose set forth.	e, to me known, and acknowledged
		Witness #1	Name	-
		***************************************	Signature	-
		<u></u>	Address	
		Witness #2	Name	~
			Signature	

Address

xecuted this	_ day of	, 2013.		
ouy Linh Truon	9			
CKNOWLEDGE	MENT			
County of	of) s.s.:)		
On this nown, and know cknowledged tha	day of n by me to be the same per at he (she) executed the sar	, 2013, personally son(s) described in me, of his (her) own	appeared before me Vouy Linh Truong , to and who executed the foregoing instrument, free will for the purpose set forth.	me and
		Witness #1	Name	
			Signature	
			Address	
		Witness #2	Name	
			Signature	

Address

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE.

- (1) Oscar M. Moradei, located at Burlington, MA,
- (2) Sheldon Crane, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (3) Daniel J. McKay, located at Ontario, Canada,
- (4) Marie-Eve Lebrun, located at Quebec, Canada,
- (5) Vouy Linh Truong, located at Quebec, Canada,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

SULFONAMIDES AS HIV PROTEASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/408,006 filed on 10/29/2010; U.S. Application No. $\underline{13/882}$, $\underline{329}$ having a filing date of $\underline{10/01/201}$ 3and PCT International Application No. _PCT/CA2011/001206____ having a filing date of _10/27/2011__.

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Merck Canada Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Generated Temptate "Assignment-Merck Sharp & Dohme. Single Assignee Worldwide" (Assignment) Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 11/04/2010

Executed this 31 day of May May	, 2013.
D.M.41.	
Daniel J. McKay	Marie-Eve Lebrun
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
31st of May County of Middlesex)) s.s.:)
On this 31 st day of May Lebrun, to me known, and known by me to be	, 2013, personally appeared before me Daniel J. McKay, Marie-Eve the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing xecuted the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Beatrice a. Frain Notary Public Commission Expus: November 8, 2013
	Commission Expus: November 8,2013
Executed this day of	, 20
Oscar M. Moradei	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
of	
County of	
known, and known by me to be the same pers	, 20, personally appeared before me Oscar M. Moradei to me on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and e, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	

Notary Public

Executed this 31 of	2013.		
Sheldon Crane			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
of County of	_)) s.s.:)		
On this day of, and known by me to be the same person(s) desthat he (she) executed the same, of his (her) ow	cribed in and who	executed the foregoing instrument,	e, to me known, and acknowledged
	Witness #1	Name	
		Signature	_
		Address	_
	Witness #2	Name	_
		Signature	
		Address	••

Executed this day of	, 2013.		
Vouy Linh Truong			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
of County of)) s.s.:		
County of)		
On this day of known, and known by me to be the same pe acknowledged that he (she) executed the sa	, 2013, personally erson(s) described in ame, of his (her) own	appeared before me Vouy Linh Truo and who executed the foregoing instruing free will for the purpose set forth.	ng, to me ment, and
	Witness #1	Name	
	alaka ay ja arang arang	Signature	
		Address	
	Witness #2	Name	
		Signature	
		Address	

For: PCT Power of attroney

MASSACHUSETTS SIGNATURE WITNESSING

Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-13), §5(f)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	ss.
County of Mildlesof	in the second se
On this the 3/st day of May	, <u>20/3</u> , before me, Year, the undersigned Notary Public,
Name of Notary Public	
Anil G	no mekan
personally appeared	melayof Signer(s)
proved to me through satisfactory evide	nce of identity, which was/were
massachusetts Dre	ver's Frience
Description of Evidence of	f Identity
te	be the person(s) whose name(s)
	vas/were signed on the preceding or
a	ittached document in my presence.
	• •
	2
_	Desture a. Fran
	Signature of Notary Public Butting A Train
	Printed Name of Notary
	Prince value of the same
N	ny Commission Expires <u>Navember</u> 8, 2013
•	
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	
OPTIONA	1
Although the information in this section is not required by la persons relying on the document and could prevent frauduler	nt removal and reattachment of Signer
of this form to another document.	Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number of P	ages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5953

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

PATENT REEL: 032780 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 04/29/2014